## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephane VENTURI	08/05/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IFP Energies Nouvelles					
Street Address:	1&4 avenue de Bois Preau					
City:	Rueil-Malmaison Cedex					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	92852					

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13172119				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)312-6666

 Phone:
 703-312-6600

Email: gthomson@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 612.51768X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Shore

Total Attachments: 1

source=51768X00ASIGN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026918 FRAME: 0219

<b></b>				. GG				ATTY, DOCKET NO.:
ASSIGNMENT 6182/00/AR								ATTT, DOCKET NO.:
								612.51768X00
hereii	WHEREAS the below nan	ned inven NOR inve	tor (if only o	ne inve n impre	entor is named belovement relating to	ow) o	r inventors (if plural in	ventors are named below)
	SPEED	TRANSI	MISSION I	DEVIC	CE FOR A HYB	RID	TYPE MOTOR VEH	HICLE
	for which an application for Le	etters Pate	ent to be filed	d in the	United States Pate	ent an	d Trademark Office wa	as executed on even date.
X	for which U.S. Application Ser	rial No.	To. 13/172,119 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent				and Trademark Office on	
	June 29, 2011							
	for which an International App	plication w	vas filed on			as		, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS	FP Ene	rgies not	ıvelle	es			
	1				e de Bois Pro		X - FRANCE	
inveninclude benef ASSIG and count may be and or identi	as, sells, and transfers to ASSI tion and application, including a ling any and all renewals, reiss its accruing or to accrue with a GNEE, its assigns and legal repontinuations thereof, and any auxtensions thereof, with all the ror terms of any and all such Let are and benefit of ASSIGNEE are GNOR might or could have held AND ASSIGNOR hereby ries for said invention and to as to needed in connection with file.  AND ASSIGNOR authorion any and all divisions and contains any and all divisions and contains are the contains and the contains any and all divisions and contains any and all divisions and contains and the contains and the contains and the contains and all divisions and contains and contains and all divisions and contains and contains and all divisions and con	ignee, it: any and al sues, reex respect to presentativ and all Lett rights, pov tters Paten and its assig d and enjoy agrees to ssign the s ing said ag izes and re tinuations rant(s) the	s assigns an all divisions a aminations a the filing of the filing of the state of the state of the state of the state of the same of the state of t	d legal and con and exter secur hold, extended, including the secur hold, extended, including the security of	representatives, t tinuations thereof, tensions thereof, a ring of patents in tercise, and enjoy hay be granted the advantages in an eluding any and all sentatives, in as are elassignment had rest that may be negnet, its assigns aring Letters Patents sessioner of Patents IEE, its assigns an elli, Terry, Stout,	he em, and in the U said : refor, sywise rene ent be excessa and I ats the and 'd lega Krau:	tire and exclusive right any and all Letters Pate and to any and all proposed and to any and all proposed and to any and all proposed and to any and all including any and all it including any and all it is arising from or apperwals, reissues, reexaminand beneficial a manner en made.  Try to file applications and representatives and representatives and all representatives, in acts, LLP the power to instant and the property and t	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby at, title and interest in and to said ent which may be granted therefor, riority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith. sert on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for
				EREOF	<u>-</u>		cuted by ASSIGNOR.	-
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAM	MED INVENT	FOR		INVE	VTOR'S	SSIGNATURE	DATE
	VENTURI Stéphane				X		HAMA	X5 aget 20M
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	NTOR			INVE	VTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENT	TOR			INVE	VTOR'S	SSIGNATURE	DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVES	NTOR			INVE	VTOR'S	SSIGNATURE	DATE
205 _	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTO	OR			INVE	NTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 026918 FRAME: 0220

DATE

**RECORDED: 09/16/2011** 

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR